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Zeh Louis, market, SE cor Dupont and Uuion, dwl
417 Uniou

Zeh Tlieodor. fKline & Z.) dwl 417 Union
Zehfuss William, cabinetmaker, 804 Mission, dwl

710 Clementina
Zeigenfuss Thomas H., sawsmith with N. W.

Spauldiug, 13 Fremont
Zeigenhalt Antoine, cook 214 Sansom
Zeigler John, saloon, 135 Post
ZEILE CHARLES D., drnirgist and apothecary,

528 Pacitic

ZEILE FREDERICK, physician and proprietor

Ilnssian and Turkish Baths, 522-526 Pacitic

ZEILE JOHN, proprietor Pacitic Flour Mills, 506

and 508 Pacitic, dwl 807 Jackson
Zeile Robert, foreman Pacidc Flour Mills, dwl 719

Broadway
Zeis John, shoemaker with Hinders & East, dwl

Scotland nr Filbert

Zeiss Henry A., market, 131 Post
Zeitfuchs Edward, engraver with Lemme Bros.,

dwlSlOJIinna
Zeitska Bertlia Mrs., Young Ladies' Institute, 55

and 56 South Park
Zeitska Heury, merchant tailor, 610 Clay, dwl 55

South Park
Zekill Nancy, (widow) laundress, dwl 327 Ritch
Zelle George, deckhand C. S. N. Co's stm Antelope
Zelle Henry, (Henry Campc & Co.) dwl 218 Second
Zeller Hermann, njodeler with Samuel Kellett, dwl

Eighth nr Mission
Zeller Joseph, framemaker, dwl 1006 Clay
Zeller MichaelJr., pressman with Francis &. Valen-

tine, dwl cor Broadway and Mason
Zellerbiich Anthony, (A. Folk & Co.) dwl 535|

O'Farrell
Zellerbach Marks, dwl 223 Kearny
Zelner William, apothecary with Justin Gates &

Bro., dwl 629 Clay
Zepf Heniy, hosemaker with John J. Fulton, dwl

cor Sixth and Bluxonie
Zephyr Louis, seacaptain, dwl 334 Seventh
Zerr James, billiardtablemaker with P. Liesenfeld

dwl 1 Clementina
Zerse Joseph, caipenter California Mills, dwl E s

York bet Twenty-third aud Twenty fourth

Zesher Fiederick, butcher with John C. Moritz,
dwl NW cor Powell aud Filbert

Zett Henry, harnessmaker with Stone & Hayden,
dwl 113 Geary

Zettcovich Samuel, fruits, 824 Washington
Zevely E. A., surgeon P. M. S. S. Great Republic,

dwl Cosmopolitan Hotel
Zewiue N. C, barkeeper, 715 Davis
Zickel John, laborer Pacific Rolling Mill, dwl S s

Shasta bet Georgia and Michigan
Ziegel John, wheelwright, bds 423 Bush
Ziegelmeyer Andre, real estate, dwl 504 Sixth
Ziegenhiit C. G., captain, dwl 507 Mission
Ziegenhirt Heniy, clerk with Emil Frese, dwl 318

Clementina
Ziegenhirt Loois, clerk with Emil Frese, dwl 744

Howard
Zieger John, wheelwi-ight with Gallagher & Ro-

decker, dwl Philadelphia House
Ziegler F. C, newspaper carrier, dwl 719 Vallejo
ZIEGLER J. LEWIS, housemover, office aud dwl

1019 Mission
Ziegler Joseph, shoemaker, dwl SW cor Clay and

Powell
Ziegler Zacharias, waiter, 431 Pine
Zieglmayr Ferdinand, billiardmaker with Strahle &

Hughes, dwl 115 Geary
ZIEL, BERTHEAU & CO., (W. Jung and H.

£rt/:e/-y commission merchants, 122 California

Zielcke Walter, bookkeeper United Anaheim Wine
Growers' Association, 321 Mont, dwl -109 Clem

Zierenberg George, clerk with J. J. Walters, dwl
717 Folsom

Zibn Andreas, carpenter, dwl 34 Fifth Avenue
Zimmer Charles K., (Zimmer Jr Go.) dwl 100.'

Mission
Zimmer fCharlea K.) & Co.. fHenry Engel) hair-

dressing saloon, 6 Summer
Zimmer Ernst, mnsiciau Bella Union Theater, dwl

W s Vallejo Place
Zimmerman Albert, shoemaker, dwl 150 Third, rear

Zimmerman Charles, turner, dwl 507 Mission
Zimmerman Charles F., waiter, dwl 17 Morton
Zimmerman Christian, cabinetmaker with Ueffinger

& Co., dwl 272 Steven8(m
Zimmerman Christian, laborer, dwl 279 Stevenson
ZIMMERMAN CONRAD, proprietor Whitehall

Exchange, NW cor Summer and Spring
Zimmerman Henry, wholesale butcher, SW cor Santa

Clara and Potrero Avenue
Zimmerman John, butcher, dwl E s Hampshire nr

Sixteenth
Zimmerman Leo, musician, dwl 1425 Dnpont
Zimmerman Peter R., machinist Union Iron Works,

dwl 305 Montgomery
Zingrokk Frederick, cook 117 Post
Zinn Henry, (Thurnauer & Z.) dwl 1009 Post
Zinn Sigmund, salesman, dwl 432 Natoma
Ziuna Gustave, metermaker with M. Dobrzensky,

dwl 829 Pacific

Zinnamon Abraham, tailor, 413 Pine, dwl 236 Jessie

Ziuns Christian, cutter with G. Forrest, Walter &
Co., dwl 4 Telegraph Place

Zinns Lucius A., bookkeeper with Meyer Ehrlich,

dwl 4 Telegraph Place
Zippert Bernhard B., salesman 634 Jlarket, dwl 339

Tehama
Zissig Charles, clerk with E. Essmanu, dwl 1006

Clay
Zizka Frederick, jeweler with Hubash & Kutz, dwl

4 Berry
Zobel Jacob, cap manufacturer, 125 Sansom, dwl

830 Broadway
Zoberst William, with Pacific Brewery, dwl 271

Tehama
Zocchi Denis, fruits, 1303 Dupont
Zolezzi Nicola, clerk with Bugnardello & Brother,

dwl 2 Main
Zoller John, butcher, dwl SE cor Littleton and Oc-

tavia
ZiJlluar William, shoemaker, dwl 1005 Clay, rear
Zollner Charles, machinist, dwl 228 Bush
Zomoro Nicholas, laundryman New England Laun-

dry
Zoost Charles, dwl 1016 Stockton
Zoppot Andrew, sailmaker, dwl 102 Mission
Zott Adolphe, clerk with Mans & Staude, dwl 815

Pacitic

Zott Nicholas, shoemaker, 15 Virginia
Zowasky Thomas, upholsterer, dwl 218 Tehama
Zschiesche Christian, shoemaker, dwl 1422 Dupont
Zuckerman Jacob, dwl 424 Clementina
Zumpfelder Henry, cook, dwl 132 Stewart
Zundel Robert, bakery and confectionery, 1817

Powell
Zurmuhlen Augustus, porter, SE cor Montgomery

and Bush, dwl 543 Mission
Zwalilen Alexandrine, (widow) lodgings, 1414

Stockton
Zweibrick Frederick, cigarmaker, dwl 211 Turk
Zweiker Frederick, tinsmith with John G. Lacy,

dwl 10 Clara Lane
Zwergius John F., porter with Meeker, James &

Co., dwl Oak nr Octavia
Zwick Charles, agent B. Ackerman's Extract Cof-

fee, 21 Valparaiso
Zwicky Gabriel, accountant w'ith Hentsch ABerton,

dwl 1 1 1 Prospect Place
Zwierg Herman, propiietor South Park Malt House,

dwl N 8 Brannan bet Fifth and Sixth
Zwiesele George, (William Hews & Co.) dwl 429

Bush

E. H. JONES & CO.. 116 Sansom Street. Straw Hats and Trimmings.


